11/13/2019 505770859

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5817675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BROCKLYN MARTIN	06/25/2019
JANSEN BURKHOLDER	10/09/2019
PETER BOGUSH	06/19/2019
DAVID BRUCE	06/20/2019
MICHAEL J. ETZEL	06/19/2019
DEREK DANIEL BENNETT	07/18/2019
PAUL J. VANBUSKIRK	11/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL LUMBER COMPANY	
Street Address:	71 MAPLE STREET	
City:	MANSFIELD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02048	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16381279

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)890-1150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781 890-5678

Email: admin@iandiorio.com

Correspondent Name: KIRK TESKA

Address Line 1: 255 BEAR HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: IANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMAN, LLP Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WARREN-104J
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK TESKA
SIGNATURE:	/Kirk Teska/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2019

Total Attachments: 7 source=Executed assignments#page1.tif source=Executed assignments#page2.tif source=Executed assignments#page3.tif source=Executed assignments#page4.tif source=Executed assignments#page5.tif source=Executed assignments#page6.tif source=Executed assignments#page6.tif

For valuable consideration, I, Brocklyn Martin, residing at 607 Maple Street, East Earl, PA 17519 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to National Lumber Company, a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 71 Maple Street, Mansfield, MA 02048, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/381,279 filed on April 11, 2019, entitled

ADHESIVE AND RELEASE LINER APPLICATION SYSTEM

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representative and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

applications, assignments, preliminary statements and may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assigns In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and	nent.
IN WITHEST WHETCH, I RETURN SET IN THREE STREET	(city, town)
this <u>ZS</u> day of <u>Thar</u> , 2019.	
	1 12 11/1/
ľ	VI Brocklyp Martin
Commonwealth of [W] PA County of WI Lence 5 PCF	
Before me this /\(\forall \) \(\forall \) \	vidence of identification, which was name is subscribed to the foregoing
assignment and acknowledged that he executed the sa	ume as his free act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.	.1 90
<u>COMMONNEATH OF PEUNSYLVANIA</u>	9/ 1.2//,

[Notary's seal here]

COSMONWEATH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOYARIAL SEAL
SESSIDA, Penk, Nicety Public
Facilitati Two, Laccasine County
My Commission Expiris Acril 17, 2021

Notary Public

My commission expires: 04-17-2421

Warren-104J KT/dmg

For valuable consideration, I, Jansen Burkholder, residing at 420 Lancaster Avenue,
Stevens, PA 17578 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to National Lumber Company, a
Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 71 Maple Street, Mansfield, MA
02048, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire
right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the
subject of an application for United States Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/381,279
filed on April 11, 2019, entitled

ADHESIVE AND RELEASE LINER APPLICATION SYSTEM

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representative and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and sea	lat <u>Fast Earl</u>
this <u>9</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2019.	(city, town)
<i>[√]_</i>	Jansen Burkholder
Commonwealth of /\forall \\ \forall \\ \fora	
Before me this [\lambda \lambda \] day of [\lambda \lambda \] Jansen Burkholder proved to me through satisfactory evic [\lambda \rangle \], to be the person whose name assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same therein contained.	re is subscribed in the lotezoitz
meiem Commined.	
(W)	Notary Public
[Notary's seal here]	Notary Public My commission expires:
WARREN-104J KT/dag	

For valuable consideration, I, Peter Bogush, residing at 136 Dogwood Drive, Narvon, PA

17555 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to National Lumber Company, a Massachusetts
corporation having its principal place of business at 71 Maple Street, Mansfield, MA 02048, and its
successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and
interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an
application for United States Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/381,279 filed on April
11, 2019, entitled

ADHESIVE AND RELEASE LINER APPLICATION SYSTEM

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representative and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

····	1 -1 - C 6-11/0
In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand an	d seal at <u>Cancas Fer J. Goldon, in</u> C (city, lown)
his <u>19</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2019.	
	2 /
	// 00 //
	N) A Baranti Armish
	// Lect page
	. / /
Commonwealth of (\forall) \forall A \forall \lambda \forall \) }
Country of 1 1 1	T - 2010
	NAC 2019, personally appeared Peter
Bogush proved to me through satisfactory evidence Wil Dr. Werz Literate, to be the person who	se name is subscribed to the foregoing
M) Dr. Vers Cheste, to be the person who assignment and acknowledged that he executed the	; same as his free act and deed for the purpose
therein contained.	/
	9/4/
COMMONVEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	NI DATE

NOTARIAL SEAL

Shaish A. Plack, Hotary Public Basi Bari Tvip , Lancaster County

My Commission Explics April 17, 2021

WARREN-1041 KT/dms

(Notery's

seal here]

PATENT REEL: 050998 FRAME: 0005

My commission expires: 07-17-2621

For valuable consideration, I, David Bruce, residing at 245 Dunstable Road, North
Chelmsford, MA 01863 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to National Lumber Company, a
Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 71 Maple Street, Mansfield, MA
02048, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire
right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the
subject of an application for United States Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/381,279
filed on April 11, 2019, entitled

ADHESIVE AND RELEASE LINER APPLICATION SYSTEM

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representative and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witne	ss Whereof, I he	ereto set my hand and se	rai ar <u>Lithlan</u>	
this <u>ZO</u> day o			(city, town)	
		N	David Bruce	••••
Commonwealth County of	of (W) N (() (W) M (d)	Sachusetts		
David Bruce pro	rved to me throu , to acknowledged t	ugh satisfactory evidence . Le the recon whose na	→ 2019, personally appeared to of identification, which was the is subscribed to the foregoing the as his free act and deed for the purpose. → 1. The image is a subscribed to the foregoing the purpose. → 2. The image is a subscribed to the purpose. → 3. The image is a subscribed to the purpose. → 3. The image is a subscribed to the purpose. → 3. The image is a subscribed to the purpose. → 3. The image is a subscribed to the purpose. → 3. The image is a subscribed to the purpose. → 3. The image is a subscribed to the purpose. → 3. The image is a subscribed to the foregoing the purpose. → 3. The image is a subscribed to the foregoing the purpose. → 3. The image is a subscribed to the foregoing the purpose. → 3. The image is a subscribed to the foregoing the purpose. → 4. The image is a subscribed to the foregoing the purpose. → 4. The image is a subscribed to the foregoing the purpose. → 4. The image is a subscribed to the foregoing the purpose. → 4. The image is a subscribed to the foregoing the purpose. → 4. The image is a subscribed to the foregoing the purpose. → 4. The image is a subscribed to the foregoing the purpose. → 4. The image is a subscribed to the foregoing the purpose. → 4. The image is a subscribed to the foregoing the purpose. → 4. The image is a subscribed to the foregoing the purpose. → 4. The image is a subscribed to the foregoing the purpose. → 4. The image is a subscribed to the foregoing the purpose is a subscribed to the purpose. → 4. The image is a subscribed to the foregoing the purpose is a subscribed to the foregoing the purpose is a subscribed to the purpose i	38 3
[Notary's seal here]	O	KASEY S. MARKS (V) Notary Public Commence its of Massechase its Lesson is the Explore its 23, 2888		or and

WARREN-1043 KT/dmg

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, I, Michael J. Etzel, residing at 2117 W. Apple Tree Road,

Glendale, WI 53209 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to National Lumber Company, a

Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 71 Maple Street, Mansfield, MA

02048, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire

right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the

subject of an application for United States Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/381,279

filed on April 11, 2019, entitled

ADHESIVE AND RELEASE LINER APPLICATION SYSTEM

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representative and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	ness Whereof, I hereto s		at <u>McPlomonice Fa il</u> (city, to	
		(¹)	Mulan J. Ulay Michael J. Etzel	annan en
State of County of	(44) Wiscons (44 <u>) Waukes</u>	<u>in</u>		
Michael J. Elzi NV) <u>Ariva</u>	el proved to me through <u>Li &19C</u> , to be the I acknowledged that he	: satisfactory evidenc : person whose name	, 2019, personally a re of identification, which is subscribed to the fore s his free act and deed for	l Was onino
[Notary's Seal here]		M	Notary Public My commission expires	
Nadochiloa:				

PATENT REEL: 050998 FRAME: 0007

KT/dmg

For valuable consideration, I, Derek Daniel Bennett, residing at W863 White Oak Drive, East Troy, WI 53120 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to National Lumber Company, a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 71 Maple Street, Mansfield, MA 02048, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/381,279 filed on April 11, 2019, entitled

ADHESIVE AND RELEASE LINER APPLICATION SYSTEM

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representative and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	ess Whereof, I hereto set my han of duly	d and seal at Menomonee Falls W (city, town)
		N Derek Demiel Bennett
State of County of	/V/) Wistonsin /V/) Wookesna	
NVI driver li	contact proved to the nadogn sate <u>1914</u> , to be the person will acknowledged that he executed t	10/4 2019, personally appeared factory evidence of identification, which was nose name is subscribed to the foregoing he same as his free act and deed for the purposes
[Notary's scal here]		(VV) Daw M. Neathury Notary Public My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 050998 FRAME: 0008

WARREN-104) KT/dmg

For valuable consideration, I, Paul J. VanBuskirk, residing at 110 Russell Road, Fanwood, NJ 07023 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to National Lumber Company, a Massachusens corporation having its principal place of business at 71 Maple Street, Mansfield, MA 02048, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/381,279 filed on April 11, 2019, entitled

ADHESIVE AND RELEASE LINER APPLICATION SYSTEM

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representative and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my band t	and seal at <u>East Larl, PA</u> (city, town)
this <u>//</u> day of <u>Kovember</u> , 2019.	
	00 - 4/
	N Tay Va Tay Paul J. VanBuskirk
Witness: (N) ///////	Witness: [W]
Signature	Print Name (W) Peter Boyum
Print Name: (W) Mitch Mortin	Date: [N] 1/11/19
Date: [NJ]	Dan. I. A. J.

WARREN-104J KT/dong